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THE DEPUTY MINISTER [N THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS (SHR] MALLIKAR-

JUN): The fusl costs for 1000 gruss tonne kms. for steam, diesel and electric traction during 1979-80 were as under:—

—_fe— S —_
Passenger Goods
(in rupees)

Steam BG.: 10° 323 12275
M.G. : 11-182 11364
Dicsel BG.: 6-859 5:073
MG.: 7- 894 6- 569
Electric BG.: 7418 4089
MG.: 6 9g6 5542

Fuel costs during 1980-81 have not been compiled zs yet,
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Tektar Halt Station

9319, SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA:
Wil]l the Minister of RAILWAYS Le pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarreq Question No, 1412 on thc 26th February, 1981 regarding changr of Railway Halts into stationg and state:

(a) whether in view of the fact the Tektar, Muraitha and Korahiyg are running profitably, it is proposeq to re-examine the question of upgradation of thege halts into regular gtations;

(b) if so, the details thereabout;
and

(c) it not, the reasons therefor ?
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THLC
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS "AND
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKA®?.
JUN): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Halt stations are upgraded jntw regular stationg provided there is sufficient traffic justification and the conversion ig financially justifieq on the basis of additiona] earnings and additional expenditure. Proposalg to upgrade Tektar, Muraitha and Kora-
hiya halts into flag stations were accordingly examined but not found financially justiified as the working expenses of each of these haltg wou'd 8o up by about Rs, 50,000 resulting in heavy recurring losses.

Licence Fee fop Catering Contractors

9320. SHRI A, G. SUBBURAMAN:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is g fact that the Railway Administration had issued orderg for the annual review and revision of licence fee of catering contractors,

(b) if so, whether any review had been conducted after 1973, that js after the restoration of train services curtailed due to coal shortage;

(c) if not, the total amount of loss incurred by Railways due to non-revision; and

(d) the action proposeq to recover the said loss from the catering contractors?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKAR-
JUN): (a) Licence fee is renewed biannually.

(b) to (d) Periodical review of licence fee ig undertaken as and when due. At no stage licence feeg were reduced and question of any loss on this account doeg not arise,

Commodities to be transported by Coastal Shipping

(]
9321. SHRI S. B. SIDNAL: Will the®
Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to identify commodities which could be transported by coastal shipping expe?
ditiously; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SHRI VEEREN-
DRA PATIL): (a) and (b) Govern. ment have set up a Committee to prepare a plan for the Eighties in respect of coastal shipping. This Committee will inter alia identify bulk cargoes which may be earmarked for coastal shipping. The Committee’s report is awaited.

Roads in Nagaland ..

9322, SHRI CHINGWANG KON-
YAK: Will the Minister of SHIP-PING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state.

(a) the total Kilometreg of roads at present in Nagaland; angd

(b) the total road length expectad to be at the close of the Sixth Five
Year Plan period?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
‘THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI BUTA SINGH):
(a) 5785 Kilometreg as on 31-3-1979,

(b) An outlay of Rs. 82.05 crores wag proposed by the Nagaland Government Yor achieving a target of 7193 Kilometres, However, the outlay approved for the Plan 1980—85 is Rs. 50 crores, which would necessitate corresponding modification in the originally visualised target also.®

